

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 280 OF 2008

MOHINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAME DEUTS-FAHR INDIA(P)LD.& ANR.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in August, 2008. Notice to state as
why the case should not be transferred to a competent Court at
Delhi.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master